BANDAI NAMCO Amusement to Start VR Business in Macau

BANDAI NAMCO partners with General Leisure and Amusement Company in Macau to Create "VR ZONE MACAU"

BANDAI NAMCO Amusement Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku Tokyo, President: Hitoshi Hagiwara) has signed a joint business agreement with Macau Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China (hereafter: "Macau")'s Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment Limited (Palace Building, Macau Fisherman's Wharf, Avenida da Amizade e Avenida da Dr. Sun Yat Sen, Macau) to become the exclusive commercial provider of VR contents within Macau. Under this agreement between the two companies, "VR ZONE MACAU" is scheduled to open in Fall 2019.



Left: Ms. Chan Mei Yi, Melinda, President, Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment Limited Right: Yoshiyasu Horiuchi, BANDAI NAMCO Amusement Inc.

Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment Limited (**1) is a company that operates casino resorts and shopping malls in Macau. As part of the large-scale renovation of "Macau Fisherman's Wharf" operated by the company, Macau Legend has signed a franchise agreement with VR ZONE MACAU. The new franchise plans to begin with many of the same VR activities that are featured in Japan, such as "Extreme Courage Test Machine The Big Fear of Heights Experience" and "Steep Downhill Ski Simulator Ski Rodeo."

Facility Name	VR ZONE MACAU
Address	Avenida da Amizade e Avenida Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Macau
Company Name	Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment Limited.
Opening Day	2019 (Fall)

X1 Macau Fisherman's Wharf International Investment Limited is Macau Legend's subsidiary company.

■ Media Contact

*The following contact will only be able to answer inquiries in English or Japanese.

BANDAI NAMCO Amusement Inc.

Vrzone Contact@adainamco.jp

^{*}Details within news release are accurate at time of publication. Please be aware that changes may be made without notice after publication.